



STORM 650 BATTERY

USER MANUAL
ENGLISH

TURNING BATTERY ON/OFF

- » To turn the battery on/off, quickly press and release the power button 5 times within 2 seconds. The power button will flash 3 times to indicate that the device has been turned on/off.

POWER SAVING SAFETY FEATURE

- » If the battery's power button is continuously pressed and held for 10 seconds, the battery will flash 3 times

and go into standby mode (hibernating). To continue use of the device after the battery hibernates, simply press the battery's power button and use as normal.

CHARGING BATTERY

1. The LED indicator will flash repeatedly to indicate that the battery needs recharging.
2. Unscrew and remove the tank and screw the threaded tip of the USB charger onto the threaded tip of the battery by turning the charger clockwise onto the battery.
3. Connect the other end of the USB charging cable to either the USB port located on the wall charging

adapter or to a fully powered USB port, such as on a computer.

4. The indicator light on the wall charging adaptor will turn red when charging and will glow green when complete.
5. Allow 2 1/2 - 3 hours for the battery to complete charging.



BATERÍA DEL STORM 650

MANUAL DE USUARIO
ESPAÑOL

FUNCIONAMIENTO DE LA BATERÍA

ENCENDER Y APAGAR LA BATERÍA

- » Para encender o apagar la batería, presione y suelte rápidamente el botón de encendido 5 veces en 2 segundos. El botón de encendido parpadeará 3 veces para indicar que el dispositivo se ha encendido/apagado.

FUNCIÓN DE SEGURIDAD PARA AHORRO DE ENERGÍA

- » Si el botón de encendido de la batería se mantiene presionado durante 10 segundos, la batería parpadeará 3 veces y pasará al modo de Suspensión (Hibernación). Para seguir usando el dispositivo después de que la batería esté hibernando, simplemente presione el botón de encendido de la batería y úsela normalmente.

CARGAR LA BATERÍA

1. El indicador LED parpadeará repetitivamente para indicar que es necesario recargar la batería.
2. Desenrosque y retire el tanque y enrosque la punta roscada del cargador USB en la punta roscada de la

batería girando el cargador en el sentido de las agujas del reloj en la batería.

3. Conecte el otro extremo del cable de carga USB al puerto USB que está en el adaptador de carga para pared o a un puerto USB con energía, como el de una computadora.
4. La luz indicadora del adaptador de carga para pared se volverá roja cuando se esté cargando y luego se volverá verde cuando la carga esté completa.
5. La carga completa de la batería tardará de 2 horas y media a 3 horas.